2023 Public Works Bond
Referendum Discussion

July 11, 2023
Manchester Public Works Department



2021-22 PW Bond Status

2022-23 ROADS
COMPLETED

61 roads resurfaced
(39.8 lane miles)
(280,000 sy)

* Neighborhood sidewalk
replacement project
awarded

Union Pond Dam repair
project awarded




Cost History

$8,820,000 41.9 $210,501 4.75
_ $4,900,000 20.3 $241,379 4.14
$9,000,000 34.3 $262,391 3.81
$8,000,000 25.3 $316,206 3.16
$13,500,000 39.2 $344,388 2.90
$14,500,000 39.8 $364,322 2.74

Note: 3 largest contracts (67%) were bid late 2021/early 2022



Inflation Impact

= Consumer Price Index Inflation Rate: 13.0%

= ENR Construction Cost Index Inflation Rate: 10.8%

= Asphalt Paving Mixture Producers Price Index: 18.4%
= USDOT Highway Construction Cost Index: 36.7%
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Note: Data based on May 2021 compared to May 2023



2023 Recommended Projects

= Road Resurfacing

= Tolland Turnpike (LOTCIP)

= Sidewalk Repairs/Extensions
= Traffic Signal Replacements
= Case Mountain Dam Repairs
= Contingency/Debt Service

= Total Request

$ 15,500,000
$ 1,250,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 700,000
$ 350,000
$ 200,000

$ 19,000,000

*2021 PW Bond total = $17,250,000 (10.1% increase)



Federal and State Grants

= LOTCIP (State of CT DOT)
= Hartford Road @ Mckee St/Keeney St intersection
= Sidewalk Installations @ Deming St./Tolland Turnpike
= Community Development Block Grant (US HUD)
= Sidewalk Installations @ Hilliard Street
= Sidewalk Installations @ Tolland Turnpike
= RRFB’s @ East Center Street
= Community Investment Fund (State of CT DECD)
= Main Street
= Local Accident Reduction Program (State of CT DOT)
= Tolland Turnpike/Adams St./Buckland St. Intersection

= Grant awards total over $13 million



. MT LOCAL  WEATHER  INVESTIGATIONS  WEBCCTRESPONODS — VIDED  ENTERTAINMENT  NBCCTNEWSLETTERS  TRAFFIC

RO a d Re S u rfa C I n g ;;;:hester Uses High Tech Scanning Company to Evaluate I .
Road Quality
Road conditions assessment performed by StreetScan
@ streetlogix 0O Hi Jefit @ Hep A Ssupport () Logout
. . B - L= |.Findaddrwsn\-Tml

Pavement Evaluation
Pavement Condition Index
Excellent {85 - 100)
— Good (70 - B5)
— Fair(55-70)
——— Poor {40 - 55)
Very Poor (25 - 40)
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Road Resurfacing

StreetScan¥

DATA PROCESSING

Longitudinal/trans
—

Severity
& Density

PCI
0-100

86-100 Excellent

26-40- Very Poor
11-25- Serious

b
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Road Resurfacing

= Town average PCIl (Pavement Condition Index) = 64

Pavement Average PCl: 66

Pavement Average Condition PCl: 64
Total Length: 216 miles

Total Length: 215 miles

2023 2021
= Proposed bond amount would maintain current PCI at 64

Budget Planner

= $30 million to bring average PClI to 70




Road Resurfacing

= Roads remaining from previous bonds

| REMAINING FROM PREVIOUS BONDS
ROAD FROM T0 AREA(SY) | TYPE |UNITCOST|  EST.COST CUMULATIVE
BROOKFIELD STREET 10652 | MILL S 3250 |5 346,190.00 | S 346,190.00 |

| BILYEU STREET 2705 | REPLACE |$ 50.00 | $ 135250.00 | $  481,440.00
COTTAGE STREET 2886 | REPLACE |$ 50.00 | $ 144,300.00 | $  625,740.00
CUSHMAN DRIVE 7795 | REPLACE |$ 50.00 | $ 389,750.00 | $ 1,015,490.00

DOVER ROAD | _ 2276 | REPLACE |$ 50.00 |$ 113,800.00 [ $ 1,129,290.00
DURKIN STREET 2460 | REPLACE |$ 50.00 | S 123,000.00 | $ 1,252,290.00

| ELDRIDGE STREET IMAIN STREET SPRUCE STREET | 3340 | REPLACE | $ 50.00 | $ 167,000.00 | $ 1,419,290.00
E STREET 3140 | REPLACE |$ 50.00 | $  157,000.00 | $ 5,290.00
| FORD STREET 600 | REPLACE |$ 50.00 | $ 606,290.00 |

GARDEN STREET 4163 | REPLACE 208,150.00 | $ 1,814,440.00 |
GLEN ROAD i | REPLACE : 114,000.00 | $ 1,928,440.00 |

HILLIARD STREET NEW STATE ROAD |ADAMS STREET T E : 145,600.00 | $ 2,074,040.00
JARVIS ROAD 3825 | REPLACE 191,250.00 | § 2,265,290.00
KNOLLWOOD ROAD 14686 | REPLACE $  734,300.00 ‘ $ 2,999,590.00
MARGARET ROAD 2420 | REPLACE | $ 50.00 | $ 121,000.00 | $ 3,120,590.00
| NEW STREET 2950 | REPLACE $  147,500.00 | $ 3,268,090.00 |
PERKINS STREET 1,000 | REPLACE | $ 50.00 | $  95,000.00 | $ 3,363,090.00
| SANRICO DRIVE | miL |s 3250 |$ 311,447.50 | $ 3,674,537.50

| TIMBER TRAIL REPLACE [$ 50.00 | $ 216,500.00 | $ 3,891,037.50
TRACY DRIVE | REPLACE | $ 50.00|$ 276,650.00 | $ 4,167,687.50

| WADSWORTH STREET EAST REPLACE | $ 50.00 | $  72,400.00 | $ 4,240,087.50
| WEAVER ROAD [ _ _ | REPLACE [$ 50.00 | $ 263,500.00 | $ 4,503,587.50

= Arterials/Collectors

| ARTERIALS AND COLLECTORS

_ fROM o [AReA(sY)| TYPE |UNITCOST| EST.COST | CUMULATIVE |
| BELL STREET | 3300 | REPLACE |$ 60.00|$ 198,000.00 | $  198,000.00

HARTFORD ROAD ELM STREET MAIN STREET 6750 | MIL [$ 3250[5 21937500 S 417375.00
LINE STREET I 8760 REPLACE | S 60.00 | S 525,600.00 | S 942,975.00

| PINE STREET [ [10050 [ wmu [ 32505 32662500 126960000
| REDSTONE ROAD 10050 $ 3250 S 326,625.00 | $ 1,596,225.00
SUMMIT STREET WOODBRIDGE STREET |MIDDLE TURNPIKE EAST | 12460 : 404,950.00 | $ 2,001,175.00

JwyilyssTREET  [PORTER STREET HIGHLAND STREET | 3880 | wmiL |$ 3250[$ 126,100.00 | $ 2,127,275.00




Road Resurfacing

Local Roads

| LOCAL ROADS

AMERICAN LEGION DRIVE
| ARCELIA DRIVE
| BENT STREET
BIRCHSTREET __ |MAIN STREET COTTAGE STREET

GREEN ROAD TANNER STREET

REPLACE
REPLACE

| MAPLE STREET
| MASTERS WAY
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| STILL FIELD ROAD | 6672 [ RepuAcE |
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Road Resurfacing

PROPOSED ROADS
FOR 2023 PW BOND




Sidewalk Repairs/Extensions [

= Full Replacement /
= Santina Drive “

= Spot Repairs
= Multiple Locations

= Extensions/Gap Closures
* Prospect Street
= Bidwell Street
= Lydall Street
= Parker Street



Traffic Signhal Replacements

= Middle Turnpike West @ Essex/Homestead

= Adams Street @

§ —



Case Mountain Dams

= Case Mountain Upper and Lower Dams
= Engineering and repairs required by CT DEEP
= Tree/Vegetation Clearing
= Stone masonry wall repair
= Construct toe drain system
= Install riprap slope protection




